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Trade Corridors Improvement Fund: 
Background

 Trade Corridors Improvement Fund (TCIF)

$2 Billion Statewide

Focus on infrastructure improvements on high volume trade 
corridors 

 Eligible Projects:

Highway and freight rail system access improvements 
Enhancements to seaport capacity

U.S.-Mexico border access projects to improve freight 
movements

 SANDAG and Port of San Diego collaborated to secure 
TCIF funding for Port Access Improvments
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Trade Corridors Improvement Fund: 
Statewide Corridors



San Diego/Border Corridor
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CTC Project 
Cost w/ Match

Projects TCIF

$400TOTALS

SR 11 / Otay Mesa East POE  

South Line Rail / Mainline 

Port Access / 10th Avenue 

Port Access / 32nd Street

State Route 905 

Port Access / Civic Center

Port Access / Bay Marina

NCMT Wharf Extension

LOSSAN  N Rail / Sorrento to Miramar 

South Line Rail / San Ysidro Yard 

$34 M

$3 M

$2 M

$67 M

$118 M

$709 M

$105 M

$1,210

$107 M

$41 M

$24 M

$1 M

$.9 M

$31 M

$50 M

$75 M

$15 M

$98 M

$11 M

$26M

$92 M

TCIF Port Access Improvements
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Highway Access Improvements
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