

Port of San Diego Freeway Access Improvements





Trade Corridors Improvement Fund: Background

- Trade Corridors Improvement Fund (TCIF)
 - \$2 Billion Statewide
 - Focus on infrastructure improvements on high volume trade corridors
- Eligible Projects:
 - Highway and freight rail system access improvements
 Enhancements to seaport capacity
 - U.S.-Mexico border access projects to improve freight movements
- SANDAG and Port of San Diego collaborated to secure TCIF funding for Port Access Improvments





Trade Corridors Improvement Fund: Statewide Corridors



San Diego/Border Corridor







TCIF Port Access Improvements

		CTC Project
Project	TCIF	Cost w/ March
State Route 905	\$92 M	\$105 M
SR 11 / Otay Mesa East POE	\$75 M	\$709 M
Port Access / 32nd Street	\$50 M	\$118 M
Port Access / 10th Avenue	\$31 M	\$67 M
Port Access / Bay Marina	\$.9 M	\$2 M
Port Access / Civic Center	\$1 M	\$3 M
NCMT Wharf Extension	\$15 M	\$34 M
South Line Rail / Mainline	\$98 M	\$107 M
South Line Rail / San Ysidro Yard	\$26M	\$41 M
LOSSAN N Rail / Sorrento to Miramar	\$11 M	\$24 M
TOTALS	\$400	\$1,210





Highway Access Improvements





5



Port of San Diego Freeway Access Improvements

